LAFCO

Santa Barbara Local Agency Formation Commission

NOTICE OF HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the regular meeting of the Santa Barbara Local Agency Formation Commission will be held on **Thursday**, **August 3**, **2000 at 2:00 p.m.** in the Board of Supervisors Hearing Room, Betteravia Government Center, 511 East Lakeside Parkway, Santa Maria, California to consider the matters set forth below.

Additional information regarding items to be considered at the meeting may be obtained by contacting the LAFCO office at 105 East Anapamu Street, Santa Barbara CA 93101. The telephone number is 805/568-3391.

Dated this 19th day of July 2000.

BOB BRAITMAN
Executive Officer

* * * * * * * *

AGENDA

Thursday, August 3, 2000 Board of Supervisors Hearing Room 511 East Lakeside Parkway Santa Maria CA 93454

2:00 P.M.

- 1. Call to Order, Roll Call
- 2. Approval of minutes for the July 6, 2000 meeting
- 3. Public Comment Period This is an opportunity for members of the public to speak on items that are not on the agenda.

PROPOSED BOUNDARY CHANGES

4. 99-15 - Formation of Orcutt Community Services District

Presentation and public workshop regarding proposed formation of a Community Services District for the community of Orcutt

GOLETA GOVERNANCE

- 5. Report by ad hoc Goleta Committee regarding Goleta Governance issues.
- 6. Discussion of election procedures for the proposed Goleta annexation to the City of Santa Barbara and whether special legislation is needed to ensure a confirmation election is held.
- 7. Goleta Incorporation Project Status Report No. 2
- 8. Status Report on the Goleta Reorganization to the City of Santa Barbara
- 9. Consideration of professional services agreement for compliance with CEQA

BUSINESS ITEMS

- 10. Comparison of Goleta Sanitary District and Goleta West Sanitary District service charges
- 11. Updated comparison of sales tax revenues within Santa Barbara County
- 12. Report on pending and proposed legislation

INFORMATIONAL

- 13. Commissioner and Staff Announcements
- 14. Adjournment

Next regular LAFCO meeting – September 7 in Santa Barbara